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Semester 1, 2022 Supplementary Special / Hurdle Special Examination
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Start Time
(AEST)

Duration

Allowable
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ACCTAMD
ACC2CAD
ACC2CRE
ACC3AFA
ACC3FOA
ACC3MAC
ACC5001
ACC5MCR
BIO2POS
BUA4002
BUA4005
BUS1BUE
CEMS5EPM
CHE1CHF
CSE1PE
CSE1PES
CSE2AIF
CSE2ALG
CSE2DBF
CSE2SAD
CSE3BDC
CSE3NSW
CSE3VIS
CSE4004
CSE4DBF
CSE4IFU
CSE4IP
CSES5002
CSESNSW
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FUNDAMENTALS OF ACCOUNTING
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING
ADVANCED ACCOUNTING
FORENSIC ACCOUNTING
INTEGRATED ACCOUNTING PROJECT
ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEMS
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
PRACTICE OF SCIENCE
INTRODUCTION TO ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE
PRINCIPLES OF FINANCE
ECONOMIC ISSUES AND PUBLIC POLICY
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING PROJECT MANAGEMENT
CHEMISTRY FOUNDATIONS
PROGRAMMING ENVIRONMENT
PROGRAMMING FOR ENGINEERS AND SCIENTISTS
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE FUNDAMENTALS
ALGORITHMS AND DATA STRUCTURES
DATABASE FUNDAMENTALS
SYSTEM ANALYSIS AND DESIGN
BIG DATA MANAGEMENT ON THE CLOUD
NETWORKS SYSTEMS AND WEB SECURITY
IMAGE PROCESSING
CYBER SECURITY PRINCIPLES
DATABASE FUNDAMENTALS
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS
INTRODUCTION TO PROGRAMMING
WIRELESS NETWORK ENGINEERING
NETWORKS, SYSTEMS AND WEB SECURITY
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ECO2ERE
ECO3CMF
ENV3ESB
ENV3QRM
FINTFOF
FIN3CFI
FIN3IFM
FIN3IPM
GEN2EGE
LAW1LIM
LAW2CTA
LAW3001
LAW4002
LAW4003
LAWS5001
LAWSPCL
LAWSRPL
LST2BSL
MATINLA
MATINLA
MAT2VCA
MGT1IB
MKT2BBM
MKT3IMK
PSY1BAM
PSY2COG
PSY2PRM
PSY3NBC
PSY4AAI
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PRINCIPLES OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND RESOURCE ECONOMICS

COMPETITION AND MARKET FAILURE

ENDANGERED SPECIES BIOLOGY & MANAGEMENT

QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH METHODS
FUNDAMENTALS OF FINANCE
CORPORATE FINANCE
INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
ECOLOGICAL GENETICS AND EVOLUTION
LEGAL INSTITUTIONS AND METHODS
CONTRACT LAW A
EVIDENCE AND CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
COMPANY LAW
PRINCIPLES OF EQUITY AND TRUSTS
DISPUTE RESOLUTION
PRINCIPLES OF CRIMINAL LAW
REAL PROPERTY LAW
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS LAW AND ETHICS
NUMBER SYSTEMS AND LINEAR ALGEBRA
NUMBER SYSTEMS AND LINEAR ALGEBRA
VECTOR CALCULUS
INTRODUCTION TO INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
DIGITAL BRANDING AND RETAILING
INTERNATIONAL MARKETING
INTRODUCTORY PSYCHOLOGY: BRAIN AND MIND
COGNITION
PSYCHOLOGICAL RESEARCH METHODS
NEURAL BASES OF CONSCIOUSNESS
ADVANCED ASSESSMENT AND INTERVENTION
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. Paper . . . Start Time . Allowable

Subject Code Number Subject Name Location Details (AEST) Duration Materials
STATDCT 1 DATA-BASED CRITICAL THINKING Online Tuesday, 2 August 2022 9:00 Referto LMS  Refer to LMS
STM1001 1 MAKING SENSE OF DATA Online Monday, 1 August 2022 9:00 Refer to LMS Refer to LMS
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Semester 1, 2022 Supplementary Special / Hurdle Special Examination
Final Timetable - Bendigo

Subject Code NZ?::E; Subject Name Location Details St(aAr:E;iTr;]e Duration :I:Iai:v:la)::
ACC3AUD 1 AUDITING AND ASSURANCE Online Wednesday, 3 August 2022 14:00 03:15
CIV3HE1 1 HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING 1 BUS-228 Monday, 1 August 2022 14:00 02:15 1
CIV3SD1 1 STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS AND DESIGN 1 BUS-228 Tuesday, 2 August 2022 9:00 02:15 1&9b
CIV3SOM 1 SOIL MECHANICS BUS-228 Tuesday, 2 August 2022 14:00 02:15 2&12
EMS2TFD 1 THERMOFLUIDS BUS-228 Monday, 1 August 2022 14:00 02:15 1
MED1BSF 1 FOUNDATIONS OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE BUS-228 Monday, 1 August 2022 14:00 02:15 1,5&9a
MED3ATA 1 ADVANCED TOPICS IN BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE A BUS-228 Tuesday, 2 August 2022 9:00 02:15 5,9b, 42 & 43
MID4AEM 1 ACUTE EMERGENCY MATERNITY CARE BUS-228 Wednesday, 3 August 2022 14:00 02:15 10
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Final Timetable - Bendigo



Semester 1, 2022 Supplementary Special / Hurdle Special Examination
Final Timetable - Bundoora

Subject Code N:i'::;r Subject Name Location Details St&:;.ir';'e Duration :’:Iac;vev:;;la:)ll:
ACC3AUD 1 AUDITING AND ASSURANCE Online Wednesday, 3 August 2022 14:00 03:15
ACC3TAX 1 TAXATION Online Thursday, 4 August 2022 14:00 03:15 113 2‘2110‘
BCH3BSB 1 ADVANCED TOPICS IN BIOCHEMISTRY AND SYSTEMS BIOLOGY Odeon Tuesday, 2 August 2022 9:00 03:15 2&13
CHE3STC 1 SYNTHETIC TOPICS IN CHEMISTRY Odeon Tuesday, 2 August 2022 9:00 01:45 28&5
CIV3HE1 1 HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING 1 Odeon Monday, 1 August 2022 14:00 02:15 1
CIv3SD1 1 STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS AND DESIGN 1 Odeon Tuesday, 2 August 2022 9:00 02:15 1&9
ELE3CTS 1 CONTROL SYSTEMS Odeon Tuesday, 2 August 2022 9:00 02:15 2
EMS2EM 1 ENGINEERING MATERIALS Odeon Monday, 1 August 2022 14:00 02:15 1
EMS2TFD 1 THERMOFLUIDS Odeon Monday, 1 August 2022 14:00 02:15 1
GEN3LAB 1 MOLECULAR GENETICS AND GENOMICS LABORATORY COURSE Odeon Tuesday, 2 August 2022 14:00 01:15 1
MED1BSF 1 FOUNDATIONS OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE Odeon Monday, 1 August 2022 14:00 02:15 1,5&9a
MED3ATA 1 ADVANCED TOPICS IN BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE A Odeon Tuesday, 2 August 2022 9:00 02:15 5,9b, 42 & 43
MED3LAB 1 ADVANCED BIOCHEMISTRY AND MEDICAL BIOLOGY LABORATORY COURSE Odeon Tuesday, 2 August 2022 14:00 02:15 2&13
MID4AEM 1 ACUTE EMERGENCY MATERNITY CARE Odeon Wednesday, 3 August 2022 14:00 02:15 10
SPE2BMA 1 BIOMECHANICS AND MOVEMENT ANALYSIS Odeon Monday, 1 August 2022 14:00 02:15 2&9b
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Final Timetable - Bundoora 1



	Online Timetable
	Semester 1 2022 Supplementary Special Hurdle Special Examination Timetable - Bendigo.pdf
	Bendigo Timetable

	Semester 1 2022 Supplementary Special Hurdle Special Examination Timetable - Bundoora.pdf
	Bundoora Timetable

	Semester 1 2022 Supplementary Special Hurdle Special Examination Timetable - Bendigo.pdf
	Bendigo Timetable

	Semester 1 2022 Supplementary Special Hurdle Special Examination Timetable - Bundoora.pdf
	Bundoora Timetable

	Semester 1 2022 Supplementary Special Hurdle Special Examination Timetable - Bundoora.pdf
	Bundoora Timetable

	Semester 1 2022 Supplementary Special Hurdle Special Examination Timetable - Bendigo V2.pdf
	Bendigo Timetable

	Semester 1 2022 Supplementary Special Hurdle Special Examination Timetable - Bundoora V2.pdf
	Bundoora Timetable

	Semester 1 2022 Supplementary Special Hurdle Special Examination Timetable - Bendigo V2.pdf
	Bendigo Timetable

	Semester 1 2022 Supplementary Special Hurdle Special Examination Timetable - Bundoora V2.pdf
	Bundoora Timetable


