Semester 1, 2022 Supplementary Special / Hurdle Special Examination Final Timetable - Online Exams

Subject Code	Paper Number	Subject Name	Location Details	Date	Start Time (AEST)	Duration	Allowable Materials
ACC1AMD	1	FUNDAMENTALS OF ACCOUNTING	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
ACC2CAD	1	MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
ACC2CRE	1	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
ACC3AFA	1	ADVANCED ACCOUNTING	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
ACC3FOA	1	FORENSIC ACCOUNTING	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
ACC3MAC	1	INTEGRATED ACCOUNTING PROJECT	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
ACC5001	1	ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEMS	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
ACC5MCR	1	MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
BIO2POS	1	PRACTICE OF SCIENCE	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
BUA4002	1	INTRODUCTION TO ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
BUA4005	1	PRINCIPLES OF FINANCE	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
BUS1BUE	1	ECONOMIC ISSUES AND PUBLIC POLICY	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CEM5EPM	1	CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING PROJECT MANAGEMENT	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CHE1CHF	1	CHEMISTRY FOUNDATIONS	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE1PE	1	PROGRAMMING ENVIRONMENT	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE1PES	1	PROGRAMMING FOR ENGINEERS AND SCIENTISTS	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE2AIF	1	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE FUNDAMENTALS	Online	Wednesday, 3 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE2ALG	1	ALGORITHMS AND DATA STRUCTURES	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE2DBF	1	DATABASE FUNDAMENTALS	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE2SAD	1	SYSTEM ANALYSIS AND DESIGN	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE3BDC	1	BIG DATA MANAGEMENT ON THE CLOUD	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE3NSW	1	NETWORKS SYSTEMS AND WEB SECURITY	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE3VIS	1	IMAGE PROCESSING	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE4004	1	CYBER SECURITY PRINCIPLES	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE4DBF	1	DATABASE FUNDAMENTALS	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE4IFU	1	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE4IP	1	INTRODUCTION TO PROGRAMMING	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE5002	1	WIRELESS NETWORK ENGINEERING	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
CSE5NSW	1	NETWORKS, SYSTEMS AND WEB SECURITY	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS

Semester 1, 2022 Supplementary Special / Hurdle Special Examination Final Timetable - Online Exams

Subject Code	Paper Number	Subject Name	Location Details	Date	Start Time (AEST)	Duration	Allowable Materials
ECO2ERE	1	PRINCIPLES OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND RESOURCE ECONOMICS	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
EC03CMF	1	COMPETITION AND MARKET FAILURE	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
ENV3ESB	1	ENDANGERED SPECIES BIOLOGY & MANAGEMENT	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
ENV3QRM	1	QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH METHODS	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
FIN1FOF	1	FUNDAMENTALS OF FINANCE	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
FIN3CFI	1	CORPORATE FINANCE	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
FIN3IFM	1	INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
FIN3IPM	1	PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
GEN2EGE	1	ECOLOGICAL GENETICS AND EVOLUTION	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
LAW1LIM	1	LEGAL INSTITUTIONS AND METHODS	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
LAW2CTA	1	CONTRACT LAW A	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
LAW3001	1	EVIDENCE AND CRIMINAL PROCEDURE	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
LAW4002	1	COMPANY LAW	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
LAW4003	1	PRINCIPLES OF EQUITY AND TRUSTS	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
LAW5001	1	DISPUTE RESOLUTION	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
LAW5PCL	1	PRINCIPLES OF CRIMINAL LAW	Online	Wednesday, 3 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
LAW5RPL	1	REAL PROPERTY LAW	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
LST2BSL	1	INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS LAW AND ETHICS	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
MAT1NLA	1	NUMBER SYSTEMS AND LINEAR ALGEBRA	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
MAT1NLA	2	NUMBER SYSTEMS AND LINEAR ALGEBRA	Online	Wednesday, 3 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
MAT2VCA	1	VECTOR CALCULUS	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
MGT1IB	1	INTRODUCTION TO INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
MKT2BBM	1	DIGITAL BRANDING AND RETAILING	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
МКТЗІМК	1	INTERNATIONAL MARKETING	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
PSY1BAM	1	INTRODUCTORY PSYCHOLOGY: BRAIN AND MIND	Online	Wednesday, 3 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
PSY2COG	1	COGNITION	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
PSY2PRM	1	PSYCHOLOGICAL RESEARCH METHODS	Online	Wednesday, 3 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
PSY3NBC	1	NEURAL BASES OF CONSCIOUSNESS	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
PSY4AAI	1	ADVANCED ASSESSMENT AND INTERVENTION	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS

Semester 1, 2022 Supplementary Special / Hurdle Special Examination Final Timetable - Online Exams

Subject Code	Paper Number	Subject Name	Location Details	Date	Start Time (AEST)	Duration	Allowable Materials
STA1DCT	1	DATA-BASED CRITICAL THINKING	Online	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS
STM1001	1	MAKING SENSE OF DATA	Online	Monday, 1 August 2022	9:00	Refer to LMS	Refer to LMS

Semester 1, 2022 Supplementary Special / Hurdle Special Examination Final Timetable - Bendigo

Subject Code	Paper Number	Subject Name	Location Details	Date	Start Time (AEST)	Duration	Allowable Materials
ACC3AUD	1	AUDITING AND ASSURANCE	Online	Wednesday, 3 August 2022	14:00	03:15	
CIV3HE1	1	HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING 1	BUS-228	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	02:15	1
CIV3SD1	1	STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS AND DESIGN 1	BUS-228	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	02:15	1 & 9b
CIV3SOM	1	SOIL MECHANICS	BUS-228	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	02:15	2 & 12
EMS2TFD	1	THERMOFLUIDS	BUS-228	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	02:15	1
MED1BSF	1	FOUNDATIONS OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE	BUS-228	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	02:15	1, 5 & 9a
MED3ATA	1	ADVANCED TOPICS IN BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE A	BUS-228	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	02:15	5, 9b, 42 & 43
MID4AEM	1	ACUTE EMERGENCY MATERNITY CARE	BUS-228	Wednesday, 3 August 2022	14:00	02:15	10

Semester 1, 2022 Supplementary Special / Hurdle Special Examination Final Timetable - Bundoora

Subject Code	Paper Number	Subject Name	Location Details	Date	Start Time (AEST)	Duration	Allowable Materials
ACC3AUD	1	AUDITING AND ASSURANCE	Online	Wednesday, 3 August 2022	14:00	03:15	
ACC3TAX	1	TAXATION	Online	Thursday, 4 August 2022	14:00	03:15	1, 3, 9, 10, 17 & 21
BCH3BSB	1	ADVANCED TOPICS IN BIOCHEMISTRY AND SYSTEMS BIOLOGY	Odeon	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	03:15	2 & 13
CHE3STC	1	SYNTHETIC TOPICS IN CHEMISTRY	Odeon	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	01:45	2 & 5
CIV3HE1	1	HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING 1	Odeon	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	02:15	1
CIV3SD1	1	STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS AND DESIGN 1	Odeon	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	02:15	1 & 9
ELE3CTS	1	CONTROL SYSTEMS	Odeon	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	02:15	2
EMS2EM	1	ENGINEERING MATERIALS	Odeon	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	02:15	1
EMS2TFD	1	THERMOFLUIDS	Odeon	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	02:15	1
GEN3LAB	1	MOLECULAR GENETICS AND GENOMICS LABORATORY COURSE	Odeon	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	01:15	1
MED1BSF	1	FOUNDATIONS OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE	Odeon	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	02:15	1, 5 & 9a
MED3ATA	1	ADVANCED TOPICS IN BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE A	Odeon	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	9:00	02:15	5, 9b, 42 & 43
MED3LAB	1	ADVANCED BIOCHEMISTRY AND MEDICAL BIOLOGY LABORATORY COURSE	Odeon	Tuesday, 2 August 2022	14:00	02:15	2 & 13
MID4AEM	1	ACUTE EMERGENCY MATERNITY CARE	Odeon	Wednesday, 3 August 2022	14:00	02:15	10
SPE2BMA	1	BIOMECHANICS AND MOVEMENT ANALYSIS	Odeon	Monday, 1 August 2022	14:00	02:15	2 & 9b